THE WAR AND AND WHEN MAN COMPANIES WHEN AND REPORTED TO

MKO 3-10-9

TRADEM.

ORDATION: 03-22-1999



Docket No.:

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

03-10-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

▼ • ▼

100989039

▼ ▼
cuments or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	cuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Pryor Sub Two, Inc.	Name of the state		
	Name: CareerTrack, Inc.	~	
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2000 Shawnee Mission Parkway		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Shawnee Mission State: KS ZIP: 66205		
★ Corporation-State Kansas ★ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Kansas</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other	_	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date: 29 January 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(c) or registration numbers(c):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Tradamark Application No. (a)	D. Trademark Desighantian No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/361,426	2,049,081 1,295,077 1,551,851 2,050,829 1,386,325		
	2,061,012 1,565,552		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:8		
Nome: Thomas II Van Haaran			
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00		
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	☑ Enclosed		
	Z Lilolood		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-0522		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	ATE COL	_	
01 FC:481 40.00 DP) 02 FC:482 175.00 DP	USE THIS SPACE OFFICE OFFICE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
firmal 1	4. Van 1km - March 9, 1499		
Thomas H. Van Hoozer Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	-	
ranio or rototrolgining /	Oignature /		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0756

Ron Thornburgh Secretary of State



2nd Floor, State Capitol 300 S.W. 10th Ave. Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

January 28, 1999

LINDA CATHERS
THE CORPORATION COMPANY, INC.

RE: CAREERTRACK, INC.

ID #: 269-385-1

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRYOR SUB TWO, INC.

We, Philip R. Love, President or Vice President, and Michael B. Hays, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, of the above-named corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the corporation, the board adopted a resolution setting forth the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and declaring its advisability:

that ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is CareerTrack, Inc."

We further certify that thereafter, pursuant to the resolution and in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation and the laws of the State of Kansas, the stockholders approved the proposed amendment by unanimous written consent.

We further certify that the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 29th day of January, 1999.

President or Vice President

Secretary or Assistant Secretary

SECRETARY OF STATE KANSAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0758

) SS.		
I, Uvolum Silva- (violulo), a Notary January, 1999, personally appeared before me PHI first duly sworn, acknowledged and declared that the as President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, as	LIP R. LOVE and MICH. by are the persons who sign and that the fratements there	AEL B. HAYS, who being ned the foregoing document
(Seal)	_ Cauja (Milus - Chylich Notary Public
My appointment or commission expires	Novembor 30	. 19 2003

CERTIFICATE OF THE KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

Registration No. 269-385-1

I hereby certify the above and foregoing to be true and correct copy of the original filed with the Kansas Secretary of State. Certified on this date:

RON THORNBURGH, Secretary of States

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 03/10/1999

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA)